1 Average Monthly Players represent the total number of players that have placed a sports bet/wager, staked a casino bet and/or contributed to rake or tournament fees during a month within
the reporting period. The totals include only those players that have deposited real money funds with a Flutter brand on at least one occasion. The AMP numbers do not include Junglee players

in 2020 or 2021 to allow for better comparability of underlying player growth for International and Group.
2 UK&I and US totals are not de-duped i.e. a customer that is active on more than one brand will be counted more than once based on the number of brands they are active within a quarter.

47

UK & Ireland
Online

• Sportsbook revenue +53%:
– Staking +82% given prior year calendar
– 110bps of H1 favourable sports results
– Prior year favourable results lead to

margin decline year on year
• Exchange and B2B revenue +40%
• Gaming +17% despite tough comparatives
• Cost of sales % higher due to data feeds
• Marketing year on year increased due to

normalised sporting calendar
• EBITDA up 53% year on year with 370

basis point improvement in margin
Retail

• Revenue decline due to shops remaining
shut for majority of H1

• No government support claimed with
EBITDA loss of £39m in H1

ONLINE RETAIL

Pro forma £m H1 2021 H1 2020 YOY H1 2021 H1 2020 YOY

Average monthly players (‘000s) 3,303 2,299 +44%

Sportsbook stakes 5,885 3,231 +82% 207 383 -46%
Sportsbook net revenue margin 10.6% 12.6% -200bps 12.5% 14.6% -210bps

Sports revenue 712 470 +52% 26 56 -54%

Gaming revenue 382 327 +17% 16 23 -33%

Total revenue 1,094 796 +37% 41 79 -47%

Cost of sales (332) (224) +48% (10) (17) -43%
Cost of sales as a % of net revenue 30.4% 28.2% +220bps 23.4% 21.6% +180bps

Gross profit 762 572 +33% 32 62 -49%

Sales & marketing costs (204) (166) +23% (3) (3) -

Contribution 558 406 +37% 29 59 -51%

Other operating costs (160) (146) +9% (68) (69) -2%

Adjusted EBITDA 398 260 +53% (39) (10) +296%
Adjusted EBITDA margin 36.4% 32.7% +370bps (93.6%) (12.4%) -8,120bps

Depreciation and amortisation (42) (36) +15% (21) (21) -3%

Adjusted operating profit 356 224 +59% (59) (31) +91%

48

Australia

• Customer volumes 52% higher drove
revenue growth

• Staking +27% at £5bn

• Net revenue margin remained in line
with prior year; favourable sports
results reinvested in incremental
generosity

• Marketing % declined 360 bps
benefitting from merger synergies

• Cost efficiencies delivered excellent
operating leverage with EBITDA +56%
to £201m; a 630bps expansion in
margin

Pro forma £m H1 2021 H1 2020 YOY YOY CC

Average monthly players (‘000s) 906 596 +52%

Sportsbook stakes 5,000 3,723 +34% +27%
Sportsbook net revenue margin 11.7% 11.7% - -

Revenue 585 435 +35% +27%